

CB 12 - Reorg

Sager, Jennifer

Sent: Friday, February 26, 2016 4:21 PM**To:** Ball, Calvin B; Terrasa, Jen; Sigaty, Mary Kay; Fox, Greg; Weinstein, Jon**Cc:** Feldmark, Jessica; Glendenning, Craig; Robbins, Lonnie

In advance of Tuesday's work session on CB 12, below is a list of "technical" items that we intend to amend.

1. *Adding the Housing Commission to the list of entities on the Surplus School Use Committee.*

On page 12, in line 27, before "DEPARTMENT", insert "THE".

On page 12 in line 28, after "SERVICES," insert "THE HOWARD COUNTY HOUSING COMMISSION, THE".

2. *Technical fix to correctly reflect the State agency.*

On page 16, in line 25, strike "Office on" and substitute "DEPARTMENT OF".

3. *Fixing the inconsistency in who acts as the Executive Secretary of the Housing and Community Development Board. It should be the Director of the Department, not the Administrator of the Office.*

On page 20, after line 10, insert:

"(E) EXECUTIVE SECRETARY. THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY RESOURCES AND SERVICES OF THE DIRECTOR'S DESIGNEE SHALL SERVE AS THE EXECUTIVE SECRETARY OF THE HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BOARD."

On page 24, in line 21, before "(c)", insert "[[" and strike the double brackets before "Director".

On page 24, in line 22, strike "]] ADMINISTRATOR".

On page 24, in line 23, after "Board.", insert "]]".

On page 24, in line 24, strike "(d)" and substitute "(C)".

4. *Removing a note that should have been removed at prefile.*

On page 49, strike lines 20 through 26, inclusive and in their entirety.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,

Jen